
 Child Health Plus Program

Table of Enrollment by Insurer

February, 2016

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP CDPHP COMMBLUE FIDELIS FLBCBS HFPHSP

Albany 2,251 0 0 1,114 0 887 0 0

Allegany 415 0 0 0 112 205 0 0

Broome 2,277 0 0 50 0 582 1,589 0

Cattaraugus 941 0 0 0 227 555 0 0

Cayuga 1,230 0 0 0 0 615 522 0

Chautauqua 1,475 0 0 0 175 1,210 0 0

Chemung 704 0 0 0 0 342 337 0

Chenango 673 0 0 3 0 294 359 0

Clinton 1,242 0 0 0 0 814 385 0

Columbia 726 0 0 282 0 437 0 0

Cortland 749 0 0 0 0 515 209 0

Delaware 535 0 0 56 0 312 167 0

Dutchess 4,035 0 0 48 0 2,032 0 0

Erie 9,330 0 0 0 1,205 2,861 0 0

Essex 606 0 0 5 0 376 211 0

Franklin 590 0 0 0 0 294 296 0

Fulton 869 0 0 123 0 718 26 0

Genesee 750 0 0 0 0 613 0 0

Greene 446 0 0 159 0 287 0 0

Hamilton 74 0 0 0 0 48 26 0

Herkimer 1,332 0 0 12 0 981 324 0

Jefferson 1,396 0 0 0 0 88 1,042 0

Lewis 657 0 0 0 0 149 507 0

Livingston 744 0 0 0 0 136 541 0

Madison 970 0 0 3 0 448 489 0

Monroe 9,554 0 0 0 0 1,147 7,659 0

Montgomery 779 0 0 224 0 534 21 0

Nassau 24,353 1,221 6,285 0 0 4,984 0 3,534

Niagara 2,477 0 0 0 0 2,037 0 0

Oneida 3,585 0 0 11 0 2,009 1,327 0

Onondaga 6,121 0 0 0 0 2,858 2,092 0

Ontario 1,792 0 0 0 0 199 1,488 0

Orange 6,276 1,419 0 33 0 2,600 0 0

Orleans 619 0 0 0 59 347 213 0

Oswego 1,991 0 0 0 0 1,080 401 0

Otsego 943 0 0 128 0 429 386 0

Putnam 1,745 0 554 0 0 1,191 0 0

Rensselaer 1,317 0 0 738 0 484 0 0

Rockland 8,055 441 0 0 0 5,655 0 0

St. Lawrence 1,472 0 0 0 0 466 901 0

Saratoga 2,353 0 0 1,048 0 1,197 0 0

Schenectady 1,863 0 0 665 0 1,106 0 0

Schoharie 271 0 0 182 0 89 0 0

Schuyler 261 0 0 0 0 104 157 0

Seneca 449 0 0 0 0 66 383 0

Steuben 1,228 0 0 0 0 498 730 0

Suffolk 32,164 3,090 4,828 0 0 7,246 0 6,358

Sullivan 1,184 0 0 0 0 353 0 0

Tioga 540 0 0 14 0 235 280 0

Tompkins 1,157 0 0 0 0 506 433 0

Ulster 2,661 0 0 110 0 1,334 0 0

Warren 1,024 0 0 204 0 784 0 0

Washington 1,046 0 0 226 0 820 0 0

Wayne 1,990 0 0 0 0 350 1,640 0

Westchester 12,769 1,001 2,302 0 0 2,591 0 0

Wyoming 709 0 0 0 178 531 0 0

Yates 396 0 0 0 0 36 360 0

Bronx 13,804 1,581 1,618 0 0 1,989 0 4,276

Kings 38,130 553 12,201 0 0 5,333 0 5,881

New York 7,615 426 1,560 0 0 1,226 0 2,161

Queens 39,447 916 9,762 0 0 7,231 0 7,780

Richmond 5,737 31 2,589 0 0 1,548 0 506

Total 272,894 10,679 41,699 5,438 1,956 76,992 25,501 30,496

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP CDPHP COMMBLUE FIDELIS FLBCBS HFPHSP



 Child Health Plus Program

Table of Enrollment by Insurer
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County Total HIP IHA METRO MVP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE

Albany 2,251 0 0 0 123 0 51 0 76

Allegany 415 0 0 0 0 0 0 98 0

Broome 2,277 0 0 0 0 0 56 0 0

Cattaraugus 941 0 0 0 0 0 0 159 0

Cayuga 1,230 0 0 0 0 0 93 0 0

Chautauqua 1,475 0 0 0 0 0 11 79 0

Chemung 704 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0

Chenango 673 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0

Clinton 1,242 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 0

Columbia 726 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0

Cortland 749 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0

Delaware 535 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dutchess 4,035 0 0 0 1,628 0 0 0 327

Erie 9,330 0 3,280 0 0 0 0 1,961 23

Essex 606 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0

Franklin 590 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fulton 869 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Genesee 750 0 0 0 120 0 17 0 0

Greene 446 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hamilton 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Herkimer 1,332 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0

Jefferson 1,396 0 0 0 15 0 251 0 0

Lewis 657 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Livingston 744 0 0 0 67 0 0 0 0

Madison 970 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0

Monroe 9,554 0 0 0 628 0 120 0 0

Montgomery 779 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nassau 24,353 2,103 0 0 0 0 6,211 0 15

Niagara 2,477 0 380 0 0 0 60 0 0

Oneida 3,585 0 0 0 0 0 238 0 0

Onondaga 6,121 0 0 0 0 615 556 0 0

Ontario 1,792 0 0 0 105 0 0 0 0

Orange 6,276 0 0 0 1,752 0 287 0 185

Orleans 619 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oswego 1,991 0 0 0 0 306 204 0 0

Otsego 943 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Putnam 1,745 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rensselaer 1,317 0 0 0 46 0 21 0 28

Rockland 8,055 0 0 0 1,229 0 441 0 289

St. Lawrence 1,472 0 0 0 0 0 105 0 0

Saratoga 2,353 0 0 0 108 0 0 0 0

Schenectady 1,863 0 0 0 91 0 0 0 1

Schoharie 271 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Schuyler 261 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Seneca 449 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Steuben 1,228 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Suffolk 32,164 2,148 0 0 0 0 8,494 0 0

Sullivan 1,184 0 0 0 831 0 0 0 0

Tioga 540 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0

Tompkins 1,157 0 0 0 0 218 0 0 0

Ulster 2,661 0 0 0 958 0 74 0 185

Warren 1,024 0 0 0 24 0 12 0 0

Washington 1,046 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wayne 1,990 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Westchester 12,769 769 0 0 5,500 0 606 0 0

Wyoming 709 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yates 396 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bronx 13,804 547 0 2,941 0 0 535 0 317

Kings 38,130 1,218 0 3,650 0 0 8,822 0 472

New York 7,615 533 0 840 0 0 683 0 186

Queens 39,447 2,993 0 5,518 0 0 4,347 0 900

Richmond 5,737 375 0 0 0 0 688 0 0

Total 272,894 10,686 3,660 12,949 13,225 1,164 33,148 2,297 3,004

County Total HIP IHA METRO MVP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE


